

Sometime between Sunday, June 5, 2022 at about 1745 hours, and Tuesday, June 7, 2022 at about 1500 hours, unknown person(s) did, with purpose to deprive the owner of property (catalytic converter and oxygen sensor) valued at \$700.00, knowingly obtain control said property, without the consent of the owner. The offense took place in the driveway of 876 S. Remington Road, in violation of Section 2913.02 (A-1) of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

**** Portions of this report have been redacted ****